FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	131) - 2000	Docket No.:
COMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar, TM05/REV03			X1263
Tab settings → → → ▼	1025	74505	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Pater	tand Travernark Uttice: P	lease record the attached original docu	nents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Goer Manufacturing Company, Inc.	OST -9 AM 9: 04	2. Name and address of receiving	
10/9/03 FI	NANCE SECTION	Name: <u>Leggett & Platt, Incorp</u> Internal Address:	orated
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State South Carolin ☐ OtherAdditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2101 S. Vabno City: St. Louis Individual(s) citizenship Association	State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63110</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 9, 2003	Merger Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Missour☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite designation is (Designations must be a separate docu Additional name(s) & address(es)	d States, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration	numhers(s):	I	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registra 2,202,290 2,204,465 ☐ Yes ☒ No	ation No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications an registrations involved:	1 7 1
Name: Kirk A. Damman Internal Address: Lewis, Rice & Fin Box IP Department 0/14/2003 ECUOPER 00000188 2202290 1 FC:8521 40.00 0P 2 FC:8522 25.00 0P Street Address: 500 North Broadwa		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
City: St. Louis State	e: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u>		
O Statement and signature	DO NOT (JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document. Kirk A. Damman Name of Person Signing Total		2	october 9, 2003 Date
Mail docum	ents to be recorded with ro	ruired cover sheet information to:	

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informa Mail Stop Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Goer Manufacturing Company, Inc.

ASSIGNEE:

Leggett & Platt, Incorporated, a Missouri corporation

MARK, REGISTRATION NO. & DATE:

See Attached Exhibit A

This Assignment is made as of the 9th day of July, 2003, by and between Goer Manufacturing

Company, Inc., a South Carolina corporation, ("Assignor"), and Leggett & Platt, Incorporated, a Missouri

corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A made a part hereof and incorporated by this reference

(the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title

and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registration thereof together with the goodwill of the

business in connection with which the Trademarks is used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks,

along with the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringements thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Trademarks and the registration

thereof together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks is used and

which is symbolized by the trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and past infringements

thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and

assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registration thereof for

the United States and throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection

with which the Trademarks is used and which is symbolized by said Trademarks, along with the right to

recover for damages and profits from past infringements thereof.

1032128.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0095 Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, whenever so requested by Assignee, execute and

deliver such further instruments and perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require as may

be necessary or convenient for vesting in Assignee the full benefit of all of the rights and premises hereby

assigned and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is in the

possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor hereby irrevocably makes, constitutes and appoints Assignee and its successor and

assigns, as its true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution, for the Assignor in its name

and stead, or otherwise, by and on behalf of and for the benefit of Assignee and its successors and

assigns: (i) to institute and prosecute in the name of Assignor or otherwise, but for the benefit of

Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all precedents at law, in equity or otherwise, which

Assignee and its successors and assigns, may deem proper in order to collect, assert or enforce any claim,

right or title of any kind in and to the Trademarks and (ii) to defend or compromise any and all actions,

suits or proceedings in respect of any of the Trademarks and to do all such acts and things in relation

thereto as Assignee and its successors and assigns, shall deem desirable.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby respectfully requested to record this

Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and index same against the files of

registration herein described.

GOER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

2

REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0096

STATE OF SILVIUM) SS. On this day of July, 2003, before known to be the West Of Goer Manufactur that this instrument was signed on behalf of such constant of the last of th	be the free act and deed of such corporation.
U	Muua O Yles Notary Public
My commission expires: (//25/07	OFFICIAL SEAL LAURA J GEIS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

EXHIBIT A

TO

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark	Registration Number	umber Registration Date	
PLASTI-SLAT	2,202,290	November 3, 1998	
ALUMA-SLAT	2,204,465	November 17, 1998	

RECORDED: 10/09/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0098